

PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

2025-2026 Fee schedule

Minimum Fees Required

Family Processing Fee - \$100.00 (This fee is NOT covered by scholarship) This is a onetime fee for new families only.

Tuition

K-3rd - \$ 8125.00 Total: \$9000.00 4th-8th - \$7575.00 Total: \$8450.00 9th-12th - \$7525.00 Total: \$8400.00

Self pay only:

Following registration- A10-month payment plan is offered for the remaining fees for self-pay families. All fees due by the 15th of each month. Those paid after will incur a \$25 late fee

<u>Miscellaneous Fees</u> – (covered by scholarship)

Book fee 500.00

Technology Fee 250.00

T-shirt/Uniform- \$75- includes 1 t-shirt, 1 jacket, and 1 water bottle

Testing Fee - \$50 (Standardized Testing)

Any Additional fees incurred are covered under tuition.

UA Tutoring in house is included in UA scholarship and can be up to but will not surpass the max amount allowed from scholarship. You will not be held liable for any additional out of pocket expenses surpassing sholarship funds

Totaling scholarship tuition: UA scholarships (listed below)

Including above listed fees

\$35.00 – Bill for after school tutoring with signed contract and pre-payment from parent. *This is not included in UA Scholarship.*